3/30/2020

Online Ordering

Bush's Best Vegetarian Baked Beans, 10 Can Sz Can, 6/Case

ltem Number: 570710
These vegetarian white beans are baked in a tangy sauce made with brown
sugar and a blend of seasonings, and are useful in a variety of applications.

Nutrition

Case (6/10 Industry std CAN)

Based On: AP B;;H,"E;Eed, Vegt;rméﬁgﬁ'swﬁest Rounding: On

Ingredients

Prepared White Beans, Water, Brown Sugar, Sugar, Salt, Mustard
(Water, Vinegar, Mustard Seed, Salt, Turmeric, Paprika), Modified Corn
Starch, Onion Powder, Caramel Color, Spices, Garlic Powder, and
Natural Flavor. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient informaticn on the actual label of the product.
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated April 2019. This ingredient
and nutrition information was provided by the third-party product
manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or
verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and
for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES
ARE MADE CR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Nutrition Facts

0.5 cup (130g)

Serving Size

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130
% Daily Value *
Total Fat Og 0%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat, Fat nla
MonoUnsat Fat nla
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 550mg 23%
Total Carbohydrate 29g 10%
Fiber 5g 20%
Total Sugars 10g
Includes N/A Added Sugars nia
Protein 7g 14%
\M‘M—G%
Calcium 40mg 4%
Iron 1.8mg 10%
Potassium n/a 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories

a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https://apps.gfs.com/doc/desktop/index.htmi#/product_details?productld=57071 0&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020

JTM Food Group Beef Crumbles, Cooked, IQF, 5 Lb Bag, 6/Case

Online Ordering

ltem Number: 661940 &

Case (6/5 Pound Bag)

Nutrition

Based On: Awl'-‘. Beef, Crﬁ:;t.ai. de,JTNwIE Rounding: On {

Ingredients

GROUND BEEF (ho more than 20% fat), WATER, TEXTURED
VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel color),
SODIUM PHOSPHATES, SEASONING (hydrolyzed soy and corn protein
salt), CARAMEL COLOR. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy. Prior
to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual labe] of the
product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February 2020.
This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-
party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way
created or verified by GFS. The information is being passedon as a
courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
h_ttps://agpigfs.com1experience{resources/great—for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/661940 SLE.pdf (4,2019)

d

15
Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 2.44 oz (69.29)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 160
% Daily Value *
Total Fat 12g 18%
Saturated Fat 4.5g 23%
Trans Fat 0.5g
PolyUnsat, Fat nla
MonoUnsat Fat nla
Cholesterol 40mg 14%
Sodium 180mg 7%
Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes N/A Added Sugars nla
Protein 13g 26%
m
Calcium 22mg 2%
Iron 2mg 1%
Potassium n/a 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you haw much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calaries
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:ﬁapps.gfs.com.’doc.’desktop!index.html#/product_details?productld=661 940&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020

Gordon Choice Angus Beef Franks, 6
Inch, 8 Count Per Pound, Fresh, 5 Lb
Package, 2/Case

Online Ordering

Gordon
CHOIce

ltem Number: 183311 @) (%)

Gordon Choice offers our widest variety of reliable, foundational products to help
you serve your best. With more than 2,000 items, you can be confident any
Gordon Choice product will bring quality, taste and value to your business. It's
where everyday needs meet dependability and selection. It's Gordon Choice.

These premium-quality, six-inch franks are made from real angus beef to highlight a
variety of applications. The skinless franks are fully caoked, smoked to highlight a savory
flavor, and can be prepared on a roller grill, on a flat grill, steamed or deep fried.

Arich color and texture highlight this hot dog, which is slightly more coarse-ground than a
typical beef frank. It fits well in a standard hot dog bun.

Expect nothing less than the high quality of prime beef from this frank. Offer it as an
upscale experience in any hot dog venue, or in country clubs, golf courses, sports arenas
or universities.

This 100% all-natural product has no added soy or vegetable proteins. Contains zero
grams trans-fat and no monosodium glutamate (MSG).

The gas-flushed packaging offers optimum flavor and maximum freshness.

No hermones added: Federal regulations prohibit the use of harmones in the raising and
production of pork or poultry.

Case (2/5 Pound Package)

Nutrition

Ingredients

Beef, water, salt, less than 2% of the following: flavoring, potassium
lactate, sugar, sodium diacetate, paprika, sodium phosphate, sodium
erythorbate, sodium nitrite, oleoresin of paprika. COMMON
ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product,
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient
information on the actual label of the product, Nutrition and Ingredient
statement updated August 2019. This ingredient and nutrition
information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer
and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The
infarmation is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational
purposes only. GFS in no way quarantees the accuracy or
completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR
IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.
hjym;/@ggggfs.cnm{experience[resources(great-for~
schoals/files/child-nutrition- abels/pdfs/183311_SLE.pdf (1,2020)

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 each (56.7g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 15

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 16g 25%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat 0.5g
PolyUnsat, Fat nla
MonoUnsat Fat nla

Cholesterol 35mg 12%

Sodium 460mg 19%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 1g

Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%

Protein 6g 12%

Vitamin D n/a 0%

Calcium 5.36mg 1%

Iron 0.73mg 4%

https :/!apps.gfs.com/docfdesktop/index.htmI#Iproduct_detaiIs?productld= 183311&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020

Gordon Choice Beef Franks, 6 Inch, 8
Count per Pound, Frozen, 5 Lb Bag,

Online Ordering

Gordon

B/ CHoICe

ltem Number: 265039

Gordon Choice offers our widest variety of reliable, foundational products to help

you serve your best. With more than 2,000 items, you can be confident any
Gordon Choice product will bring quality, taste and value to your business, It's
where everyday needs meet dependability and selection. It's Gordon Choice.

»*

These skinless, bun length, all beef franks feature a rich smoked flavor.

Franks make a great, low-cost meal item that is easy to prepare and satisfies almost any
audience, Each case contains two, fivepound bags with each pound accounting for eight,
six-inch franks.

Serve these two-ounce franks steamed, grilled, deep fried or oven heated on a bun with
your favorite toppings.

These franks contain zero-grams trans fat, no monosodium glutamate (MSG) and no soy
or vegetable proteins, ensuring a 100% all-natural product.

The item is in gas flushed packaging for optimum flavor and maximum freshness.
Slice franks into small slices and add to baked beans or macaroni and cheese.

No hormones added: Federal regulations prohibit the use of hormones in the raising and
production of pork or poultry.

Case (2/5 Pound Bag)

Nutrition

Based On: APEeefFranlNc,de,Sn6"22NGFS Rounding: on |

Ingredients

Beef, water, salt, less than 2% of the following: flavoring, potassium
lactate, sodium diacetate, sodium phosphate, sugar, sodium
erythorbate, sodium nitrite, oleoresin of paprika. COMMON
ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Priar to consuming the product,
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient
information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient
statement updated August 2019. This ingredient and nutrition
information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer
and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The
information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational
purposes enly. GFS in no way guarantees the acecuracy or
completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR
IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.
Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/ndfs/265039_SLE.pdf (4,2019)

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size
Amount Per Serving

Calories

1 each (56g)

170

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 16g 25%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat 0.5g
PolyUnsat. Fat nla
MenoUnsat Fat nla

Cholesterol 35mg 12%

Sodium 500mg 21%

Total Carbohydrate 1g 0%
Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 6g 12%

Vitamin D n/a 0%

Calcium 8.89mg

1%

Iron 0.77mg

https:/!apps.gfs.comldocldesktop.’index.htmI#/product_detaiis?productld=265039&quantity=(}&fromF'age=%2Fsearch

4%
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3/30/2020

AdvancePierre Beef Patties, With Applesauce, 2.5 Ounce, Frozen

Online Ordering

2.5 0z Each, 200/Case
Item Number: 644950 & &

Nutrition

Case (200/2.5 Ounce Each)

Based On: | AP Beef Pty w/ Applsce, AdvancePierre
Ingredients

Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Water, Vegetable Protein
Product [Soy Protein Concentrate, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous

Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate,

Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (86), Riboflavin
(B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12), (May Contain Caramel Color), (May
Contain Soy Lecithin)], Unsweetened Applesauce [Apples, Water, (May
Contain Erythorbic Acid), (May Contain Ascorbic Acid)], Salt, Sodium
Phosphate, Caramel Color. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy.
Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the
product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated January 2020.
This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-
party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way
created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a
courtesy and for informational purposas only. GFS in no way
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheat:
https://apps.afs.com/experience/resources/great-for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/644950_SLE.pdf (1,2020)

Rounding:

Oné

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 1 each (70g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 110
% Daily Value *
Total Fat 6g 9%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 12%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat nla
MonoUnsat Fat nla
Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 270mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars Og
Includes N/A Added Sugars n/a
Protein 14g 28%
Vitaminl:mm_o%
Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 1.8mg 10%
Potassium n/a 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of faod contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

hnps:.’/apps.gfs.com/docfdesktopfindex.htmI#iproduct_detaiIs?productld=644950&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch

1/2



3/30/2020

Advance Pierre Beef Meatballs, .5 Ounce, Cooked, Frozen, 30 Lb

Bag, 1/Case

ltem Number: 147681 &

Case (1/30 Pound Bag)

Nutrition

o

Online Ordering

Based On: | AP Meatball Beef,SZ,AdvanceFood Rounding: “On

Ingredients

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: AdvancePierre,
phone: 800-969-2747, www.advancepierre.com. Manufacturer number:
1-17-505-0. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe
food allergies sheuld confirm the ingredient information on the actual
label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated
December 2019. This ingredient and nutrition information was
provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and
was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information Is heing
passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in
no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information
and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for
K12 spec sheet: m_t,pg[@pp&gfs.com[gxperience[resources[great-for—
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/147681 SLE.pdf (1,2020)

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size

Amount Per Serving

5 each (70g)

Calories 150
% Daily Value *
Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 3.5g 18%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat nla
MonoUnsat Fat nla
Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 250mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 4g 1%
Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes N/A Added Sugars nia
Protein 14g 28%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 40mg 4%
Iron 1.8mg 10%

Patassium n/a

0%

a day is used for general nutrition advice.

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories

https://apps.gfs.com/doc/desktop/index.htm H/product_details?productld=147681 &quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020

JTM Food Group Beef Taco Filling, Reduced Fat, Frozen, 5 Lb
Each, 6/Case

Online Ordering

Item Number: 722330 &

Case (6/5 Pound Each)

Nutrition

Ingredients

GROUND BEEF (no more than 20% fat), WATER, TOMATO PASTE,
TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN (soy protein concentrate, caramel
color), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF TEXTURED VEGETABLE
PROTEIN (soy flour, caramel color), SEASONING (potassium chlaride,
flavor [contains maltodextrin]), DEHYDRATED ONION, SALT, CHIL
PEPPER, DEHYDRATED GARLIC, CARAMEL COLOR, VINEGAR, SPICES,
PAPRIKA EXTRACT. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Soy. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.
Nutrition and Ingredient staternent updated May 2019. This ingredient
and nutrition information was provided by the third-party preduct
manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or
verified by GFS. The information is being passedon as a courtesy and
for informational purposes only. GFS in no way quarantees the
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/722330_SLE.pdf (4,2019)

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 3.17 oz (89.99)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 110
% Daily Value *
Total Fat 5g T%
Saturated Fat 2g 9%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat nla
MonoUnsat Fat nla
Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 290mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 5g 2%
Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes N/A Added Sugars nla
Protein 13g 26%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 41mg 4%
Iron 2mg 1%
Potassium n/a 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of foad contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories

a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:.'.’apps.gfs.comldocfdesktopfindex.htmI#Iproduct_detaiIs?product!d=722330&quantity=0&fromPage=%ZFsearch
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3/30/2020 Online Ordering

Bush's Best Low Sodium Black Beans, 111 0z Can, 6/Case
Item Number: 231981

These canned black beans are produced from clean, sound, prepared beans
which has been packed in a light brine.

Case (6/111 Ounce Can)

Nutrition

Based On: | A;F' Beawr;stIack,l:;Sod.Bush's Rounding:

Ingredients ngw
Prepared Black Beans, Water, Salt, and Calcium Chloride (Firming N Utrlt|o n FaCts
Agent). COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming Serving Size 0.5 cup (130g)
the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the
ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Amotint Per.8erving
Ingredient statement updated March 2020. This ingredient and Calories 1 20
nutrition information was provided by the third-party product .
manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or
verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and oo T
for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the Saturated Fat Og 0%
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES Trans Fat 0g
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF PolyUnsat, Fat ol
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE MonoUnsat Fat =
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 140mg 6%
Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%
Fiber 6g 24%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes N/A Added Sugars nla
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 60mg 6%
Iron 1.8mg 10%
Potassium 450mg 13%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you haw much a nutrient in
a serving of foad contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:h’apps.gfs.comldocldesktopﬁndex.htmI#!productndetaiIs?productld=231 9818&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch

1/2



3/30/2020 Online Ordering

Nardone Bros Cheese & Garlic French Bread Pizza, Whole Wheat
Frozen, 4.5 Ounce, 60 Ct Bag, 1/Case

Item Number: 673871 &

Nutrition

Based On: WI‘:P Pwlzza Chs

Garl, Fren, Brd, 4.5z, Na Rounding: | On '

Ingredients

CRUST: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted N Utrltlo n FaCtS

Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin,

Serving Size 1 Pc (128g)
Folic Acid), Contains 2% or Less of the Following: Wheat Gluten, Sugar,
Soybean Oil, Salt, Yeast, Galcium Propionate (A Preservative), ANt RN Saring
Dextrose, Wheat Flour, Datem, Corn Starch, Calcium Sulfate, Malted Calories 360
Barley Flour, Ammonium Sulfate, Ascorbic Acid (Dough Conditicner), p—
Azodicarbonamide, Potassium lodate, Enzymes, L-Cysteine. CHEESE:
Low Moisture-Part Skim Mozzarella Cheese (Pasteurized Part Skim TetalFat2ng s
Milk, Cultures, Salt, Enzymes). SAUCE: Scybean Qil, Water, Salt, Natural Saturated Fat 8g 40%
and Artificial Flavors, Sugar, Dehydrated Garlic, Lactic Acid, Xanthan Trans Fat Og
Gum, Hydralyzed Guar Gum, Sodium Benzoate and Potassium Sorbate PolyUnsat, Fat nla
(Preservatives), Annatto, Calcium Disodium EDTA, Oleoresin Turmeric. MonoUnsat Fat e
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk, Wheat. Prior to consuming the
product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the Sholosserul g i
ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Sadium 470mg 20%
Ingredient statement updated March 2020. This ingredient and Total Carbohydrate 28g 9%
nutrition information was provided by the third-party product Fiber 2g 8%

manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or
verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and
for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES Protein 20g A0
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF

Total Sugars 1g

Includes Og Added Sugars 0%

Vitamin D n/a 0%
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE Calcium 456mg 46%
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Iron 1mg 6%
Potassium 184mg 5%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https://apps.gfs.com/doc/desktop/index.htmi#/prod uct_details?productld=673871&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch

1/2



3/30/2020

Land O Lakes Pasteurized Process Yellow American Cheese
Sliced, 160 Count, 0.5 Ounce, 5 Lb Package, 6/Case
ltem Number: 150260 & (@)

Case (6/5 Pound Package)

Online Ordering

g

.,.4
e I
o

e
shie
Nutrition
Based On: | AP Cheese, American, Presd, 160ct, Sled, Rounding: | On
Ingredients b
For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Land O Lakes, N Utrltlo n FaCtS
phone: 800-328-1322. Manufacturer number: 46255, Prior to Serving Size 2 Slc (28g)
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. P
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2020. This Calories 1 1 0
ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party i
product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created
or verified by GFS, The information is being passed on as a courtesy AL Eatey i
and for informational purposes enly. GFS in no way guarantees the Saturated Fat 5 25%
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES Trans Fat Og
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF PolyUnsat, Fat =
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE MonoUnsat Fat =
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED, Click here for K12 spec sheet:
h_tlp__s_:[@gpigfs.com[experience{resources[great-for— Chiclestarol 25mg i
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/150260_SLE.pdf (4,2019) Sodium 450mg 19%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 6g 12%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 163mg 16%
Iran n/a 0%

Potassium 35mg

1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories

a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:!.’apps.gfs.comidocidesktop/index.html#.’product_detaifs?productld=1 50260&quantr’ty=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020

Online Ordering

Land O Lakes Colby Jack Cheese Sticks, 1 0z Each, 168/Case
ltem Number: 807821

Case (168/1 Ounce Each)

Nutrition

412

Ingredients

Cultured Pasteurized Milk, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color). COMMON
ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk. Prior to consuming the product,
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient
information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient
statement updated December 2018. This ingredient and nutrition
information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer
and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The
infermation is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational
purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or
completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR
IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.
Click here for K12 spec sheet:
h_tt;ﬁ[/_agpigfs.comgexperience(resources(great—fo;-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/807821_SLE pdf (4,2019)

on

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size

Amount Per Serving

1 each (28g)

Calories 110
% Daily Value *
Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat 0g
PolyUnsat, Fat nla
MonoUnsat Fat nla
Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sodium 200mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 203mg 20%

Iron n/a

0%

Paotassium 30mg

1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you haw much a nutrient in

a serving of food contributes to a daily diet.
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

2,000 calories

https:l/apps.gfs.com.’docldesktop/index.html#/product_details?productld=807821&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020 Online Ordering

Wild Mike's Mozzarella Cheese-Stuffed Breadsticks, Whole Grain
2 Ounce, Frozen, 112 Ct Package, 1/Case

ltem Number: 474773 & (@)

Case (1/112 Count Package) 253
Nutrition
Based On: AP Ereadstick'..Chs. Stfd, WGrain, Wild Mi Rounding: on
Ingredients N t .t. F t
For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: SA Piazza & u rl ’o n a c S
Associates, phone: 503-657-3123. Manufacturer number: 11007, Prior Serving Size 1 each (57g)
to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the i
product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated December 2019. Calories 1 40
This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third- Tk v
% Da alue *
party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way 2
0,
created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed onas a Tl Fae ol S
courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way Saturated Fat 2g 10%
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO Trans Fat Og
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF PolyUnsat, Fat P
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE MonoUnsat Fat =
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.
Cholesterol 15mg 5%
Sodium 270mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 15g 5%
Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes N/A Added Sugars nla
Protein 7g 14%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 150mg 15%
Iron 0.72mg 4%
Potassium n/a 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you haw much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:h‘apps.gfs.com.’doc}desktopﬁndex.html#lproduct_details?productld=474773&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch

1/2



3/30/2020

Land O Lakes Cheddar Cheese Sauce, Pouch, 106 Oz Bag, 6/Case

Online Ordering

ltem Number: 135261 i@ (&)

Case (6/106 Ounce Bag)

(]
e |

Nutrition
Based On: | AP Sauce, Chs, Ched, Reduced, Sodium-Lan | Rounding: | On |
Ingredients =
Water, cultured pasteurized milk and skim milk, food starch-modified, N utrltl on Facts
contains less than 2% of potassium phosphate,sodium phosphate, Serving Size 3 oz (85g)

salt, sodium citrate, pasteurized cream, tricalcium phosphate, whey,
buttermilk, maitodextrin, annatto and olearesin paprika (color), natural
flavors, autolyzed yeast extract, lactic acid, vegetable mono and
diglycerides, spice, enzymes. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Milk,
Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label
of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March
2020. This ingredient and nutriticn information was provided by the
third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any
way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as
a courtesy and for informaticnal purposes only. GFS in no way
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/135261_SLE.pdf (4,2019)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 10g 15%
Saturated Fat 6g 30%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat, Fat nla
MonoUnsat Fat nla

Cholesterol 30mg 10%

Sodium 550mg 23%

Total Carbohydrate 5g 2%
Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og

Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%

Protein 7g 14%

VitaminEMIa_W:

Calcium 287mg 29%

Iron n/a 0%

Potassium 420mg 12%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https://apps.gfs.com/doc/desktop/index.htmli#/product_details?productid=135261&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020

Online Ordering

Gold Kist Farms Breaded Chicken Patties, Whole Grain, 3.05
Ounce, Cooked, Frozen, 5 Lb Bag, 6/Case

ltem Number: 501861 &
These chicken patties feature whole grain enriched, homestyle breading.

+ Fully cocked to reduce labor and preparation time

= Heat-and-serve convenience eliminates preparation and labor, and ensures consistent

results

+ No hormones added: Federal regulations prohibit the use of hormaones in the raising and

praduction of pork or poultry.

Case (6/5 Pound Bag)

Nutrition

Based On: | AP Chix, Pty, Brd, WGrain, Ckd, Gold Kis | Rounding: | On

Ingredients

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Pilgrims Pride,
phone: 800-336-9876. Manufacturer number: 665400. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated January 2020. This
ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party
preduct manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created
ar verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy
and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/qgreat-for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/501861_SLE.pdf (4,2019)

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 each (86.47g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 10g 15%

Saturated Fat 2g 10%

Trans Fat Og

PolyUnsat, Fat nia
MonoUnsat Fat nla
Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 400mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 13g 4%
Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars Og
Includes N/A Added Sugars n/a
Protein 15g 30%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 1.8mg 10%
Potassium 210mg 6%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:/.’apps.gfs.comidocfdesktoplindex.htmI#.’product“detaiIs?productld=501 861&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020 Online Ordering

Gold Kist Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Nuggets, Cooked, Frozen,
30 Lb Bag, 1/Case

ltem Number: 187861 &

These breaded, whole grain rich chicken nuggets have a golden-brown
appearance and crunchy taste.

= No hormones added: Federal regulations prohibit the use of hormones in the raising and
praduction of pork or poultry.

Case (1/30 Pound Bag) 64

Nutrition

Based On: WAWPChszugBrd,WGraln (Maoldkisté Rounding: On

Ingredients wigim
For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Pilgrims Pride, N u trltl o n FaCts
phone: 800-336-9876. Manufacturer number: 612100. Prior to Serving Size 5 each (86.18g)

consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated January 2020. This Calories 2 00
ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party

product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value *

or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy e s
and for informational purposes only. GFS in nc way guarantees the Saturated Fat 2g 10%
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES Trans Fat Og
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF PolyUnsat, Fat G
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE MonoLinsat Fat —
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for- Choleaterol J0mg 2%
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/187861_SLE pdf (4,2019) Sodium 410mg 17%
Total Carbohydrate 12g 4%
Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars Og
Includes N/A Added Sugars nia
Protein 15g 30%
LB e e rits Nl VPR M e S e ]
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 1.8mg 10%
Potassium n/a 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of faod contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https://apps.gfs.com/doc/desktop/index.htmi#/product_details?productld=1878618&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch

1/2



3/30/2020 Online Ordering

Gold Kist Whole Grain Breaded Chicken Popcorn, Cooked, Frozen,
5 Lb Bag, 6/Case

ltem Number: 536620 &
These large, whole grain, breaded popcorn chicken pieces can be served plain or
with a sauce for versatility.

» Fully cooked to save labor, time, and minimize food safety risk from handling

» No hormones added: Federal regulations prohibit the use of hormenes in the raising and
production of pork or poultry.

Case (6/5 Pound Bag) 43

Nutrition

Based On: | AP Chix Popcorn, Brd, WGrain, 43z-Pilg | Rounding: | On

Ingredients ngn
For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Pilgrims Pride, N Utrltlo n FaCts
phone: 800-727-5366. Please reference manufacturer number: Serving Size 10 each (122g)
110452, Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label Alneant BarGanien
of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated January Calo ries 2 60
2020. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the P
third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any
way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as Totsl Fat 0 s
a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way Saturated Fat 3g 15%
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this infermation and NO Trans Fat Og
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF PolyUnsat. Fat nia
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE MonoUnsat Fat T
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for- Cholestaral {omg e
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/536620_SLE.pdf {4,2019) Sadium 550mg 23%
Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Fiber 3g 12%
Total Sugars Og
Includes N/A Added Sugars nla
Protein 19g 38%
X s e o T A R 6 S = i~ —~ Uhpna
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 1.44mg 8%
Potassium 430mg 12%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https://apps.gfs.com/doc/desktop/index.htmi#/product_details?productld=536620&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020 Online Ordering

Tyson Whole Grain Chicken Rings, Breaded, .74 0z, Cooked,
Frozen, 125 Ct Bag, 6/Case

Item Number: 281771 &
This chopped and formed blend of white and dark meat chicken features a rich

« Child Nutrition labeled

« No hormones added: Federal regulations
production of pork or poultry.

51 percent whole grain breading and a unique ring shape.

Case (6/125 Count Bag)

Nutrition

« Fully cooked to save labor, time, and minimize food safety risk from handling

prohibit the use of hormenes in the raising and

Based On: AF' Chix, Chnk, B;d. WGra;n,mRing:wTyson Rounding: | On
Ingredients mgw
Chicken, whole wheat flour, water, isolated soy protein, contains 2% or N Utrltlo n FaCtS
less of the following: brown sugar, canola ail, carrot powder, citric acid, Serving Size 4 Pc (83g)
dried garlic, dried onion, dried yeast, garlic powder, maltadextrin,
natural flavor, onion powder, paprika extract (color), rosemary extract Siaiatat o
(to protect flavor), salt, spice, sugar, torula yeast, turmeric extract Calories 240
{color), vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), wheat gluten, yeast ———
% Dal alue *
extract. Breading set in vegetable oil. COMMON ALLERGENS
. : ] — Total Fat 14g 22%
PRESENT: WHEAT, SOY. Prior to consuming the product, individuals
with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient informaticn on Saturated Fat 2.5 12%
the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement Trans Fat Og
updated December 2019. This ingredient and nutrition information PolyUnsat, Fat nla
was provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier MonoUnsat Fat T
and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is
, i . Chalesterol 40mg 13%
being passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only.
GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this Sodium 360mg 15%
information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED: ALL Total Carbohydrate 12g 4%
IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A Fiber 1g 4%
PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Total Sugars 1g
Includes 1g Added Sugars 2%
Protein 17g 34%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 15mg 2%
Iron 2mg 1%
Potassium 500mg 14%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you haw much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calcries
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:ffapps.gfs.comldocldesktopiindex.html#.’producl_detaiIs?productld=281771 &quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020

Online Ordering

Yang's Teriyaki Chicken Barbecue Entree, Frozen, 7 Lb Bag,

6/Case

ltem Number: 651122 &

Case (6/7 Pound Bag)

N

Nutrition
Based On: | AP Chix, Teryk, BBQ, 2z chix + .8z sce, | Rounding: on
Ingredients mgu
For ingredient or allergen information, please contact; Ling's, phone: N Utrltl on FaCtS
909-593-4797. Please reference manufacturer number: 15554-8. Prior Serving Size 2.4 oz (68g)

to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the
product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated January 2019.
This ingredient and nutrition informaticn was provided by the third-
party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way
created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a
courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec shest:
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for-
schaols/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/651122_SLE.pdf (4,2019)

Amount Per Serving
Calories 120

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 3.5g 5%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og
PalyUnsat, Fat n/a
ManoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol 70mg 23%

Sodium 330mg 14%

Total Carbohydrate 6g 2%
Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 6g

Includes N/A Added Sugars nla

Protein 15g 30%

Vitamin D n/a 0%

Calcium n/a 0%

Iron 0.72mg 4%

Potassium n/a 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories

a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https://apps.gfs.com/doc/desktop/index.htm H#/product_details?productld=651 122&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020

Online Ordering

Gold Kist Whole Graln Breaded Chicken Strips, Cooked, Frozen, 5
Lb Bag, 6/Case

Item Number: 235211 & @)

£

These fully cooked, whole-grain, breaded chicken strips are ldea served with
fries, as well as a variety of applications.

« No hormones added: Federal regulations prohibit the use of hormenes in the raising and
production of pork or poultry.

Case (6/5 Pound Bag)

Nutrition

Based On:

Ingredients

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Pilgrims Pride,
phone: 800-336-9876. Manufacturer number: 622100. Prior to
cansuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated January 2020. This
ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party
product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created
or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy
and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.gfs.com/ex perience/resources/great-for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/235211_SLE.pdf (4,201 9)

Rounding:

Nutrition Facts

3 each (86.75(_:[)

Serving Size

Amount Per Serving

Calories - 210
) % Daily Value *

Total Fat 10g ¢ 15%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%

Trans Fat Og

PolyUnsat. Fat nla
MonoUnsat Fat ) nia.
Cholesterol 35mg 12%
Sodium 440mg 18%
Total Carbohydral:e 13g . 4%
Fiber 2g ) 8%
Total Sugars Og
Includes NIA Added Sugars nla
Protein 15g y 30%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 1.8mg 10%
Potassium n/a 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https://apps.gfs.com/doc/desktop/index.htm I#/product_details?productld=235211 &quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020

Online Ordering

Kellogg's Eggo Whole Grain Mini Original French Toast, Frozen,
Individually Wrapped, 3.03 Oz Bag, 72/Case

ltem Number: 498442 %)

With a tear apart design and all the soft, sweet goodness of whole wheat French

toast, this tempting breakfast option is perfectly shaped for dipping into

mouthwatering syrup. This sweet treat is easy to make so mormnings can start off

right.

= Individually wrapped whole grain rich (32g whole grain per serving) mini French toasts in

ovenable packaging. Made with colors and flavars from natural sources and no high
fructose com syrup, 20z Grain Equivalent.

¢ Servein the tray line. This item is a good fit for K-12.

« Enjoy the sweet taste of French toast anytime with this easy to make, easy to love
breakfast treat.

« Includes 72, 3.030z ovenable bags of convenient, frozen French toast. 19.31 3INx11.813

IN x 9.625 IN. The case shows the BEST BY date in the format MMDDYY.

= In 1906, W.K. Kellogg founded the Kellogg Company in Battle Creek, Michigan. Kellogg
was strongly dedicated to nutrition and health and for more than 100 years, his
commitment to excellence has guided the company. As the first company to fortify its

cereals and create boxes that offer prizes, coupons and games, Kellogg has historically

been a leader in industry, innovation and marketing.

Case (72/3.03 Ounce Bag)

Nutrition

Based On: | AP Fench Tét; Mlm,bng.Eggo . Rounding: On

Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, water, sugar, vegetable oil (soybean and palm,
canola and/or cottonseed), egg whites, contains 2% or less of
leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, menocalcium
phosphate), fructose, natural flavors, molasses, soy lecithin, salt,
whey.Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium carbonate, reduced iron, vitamin
A palmitate, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin 812,
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February 2020. This
ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party
product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created
or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy
and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
h_nggj@pgggfs.com[experience{resoyrces[great—for—
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs /498442 _SLE.pdf (12,2018)

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Pkg (86q)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 5g 8%
Saturated Fat 1,5g 8%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat nla
MonoUnsat Fat n/a

Cholesterol Omg 0%

Sodium 240mg 10%

Total Carbohydrate 37g 12%
Fiber 3g 12%
Total Sugars 13g

Includes 129 Added Sugars 24%

Protein 4g 8%

Vitamin D n/a 0%

Calcium 260mg 26%

Iron 3.6mg 20%

Potassium 150mg 4%

" The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories

https:!/apps.gfs.comldocldesktoplindex.htmI#Iproduct_detaiIs?productld=498442&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020

Nutrition

Online Ordering

Kellogg's Eggo Whole Grain Mini Chocolate Chip French Toast,
Frozen, Individually Wrapped, 3.03 Oz Bag, 72/Case

ltem Number: 498492 Q@)

This bite sized french toast made with whole wheat features irresistible
chocolatey flavor in every bite. This sweet breakfast treat is easy to make and
even easier to love, so mornings can start off right.

Case (72/3.03 Ounce Bag)

Individually wrapped whole grain rich (32g whole grain per serving) mini French toasts
with chocolate chips in ovenable packaging. Made with colors and flavors from natural
sources and no high fructose corn syrup, 20z Grain Equivalent.

Serve in the tray line. This item is a good fit for K-12.

Enjoy the sweet taste of chocolatey French toast anytime with this easy to make, easy to
love breakfast treat.

Includes 72, 3.030z ovenable bags of convenient, frozen mini French toasts. 19.313 IN x
11.813 IN x 9.625 IN. The case shows the BEST BY date in the format MMDDYY.

In 1906, W.K. Kellogg founded the Kellogg Company in Baitle Creek, Michigan. Kellogg
was strongly dedicated to nutrition and health and for more than 100 years, his
commitment to excellence has guided the company. As the first company to fortify its
cereals and create boxes that offer prizes, coupons and games, Kellogg has historically
been a leader in industry, innovation and marketing.

Based On: | AP French Tst, Mini, Choc Chip, Eqgo |

Rounding: : On |

Ingredients

Whole wheat flour, water, sugar, egg whites, semisweet chocolate
(sugar, chocolate, dextrose, cocoa butter, soy lecithin), vegetable oil
(soybean and palm, canola and/or cottonseed), contains 2% or less of
leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, menocalcium
phosphate), fructose, molasses, soy lecithin, natural flavors, salt,
whey.Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium carbonate, reduced iron, vitamin
A palmitate, vitamin Bé (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B12.
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February 2020. This
ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party
preduct manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created
or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy
and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/498492 SLE.pdf (12,2018)

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 Pkg (86g)
TR T T S L T Y T e T TR

Amount Per Serving

Calories 210

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 6g 9%

Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%

Trans Fat Og

PolyUnsat. Fat nla

MonoUnsat Fat nla
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 260mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 35g 12%

Fiber 4g 16%

Total Sugars 11g

Includes 10g Added Sugars 20%

Protein 5g 10%
R T N YT Y M N R |
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 260mg 26%
Iron 3.6mg 20%
Paotassium 160mg 5%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:#apps.gfs.comldoc!desktopﬁndex.htmI#/product_detaiIs?productld=498492&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020

Online Ordering

Papetti's Whole Grain Cinnamon French Toast Sticks, Frozen,
Individually Wrapped, 2.9 Ounce, 3 Ct Each, 100/Case

ltem Number: 667462 |

Nutrition

Case (100/3 Count Each)

)

Ingredients

EGG MIX: WHOLE EGGS, WHEY (MILK), SUGAR, CONTAINS 2% OR
LESS OF THE FOLLOWING: SALT, NATURAL VANILLA FLAVOR
(PROPYLENE GLYCOL, WATER, ALCOHOL, INVERT SYRUP, NATURAL
FLAVORS, VANILLA EXTRACT), XANTHANGUM, CITRIC ACID. BREAD:
WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR, (FLOUR,
MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN
MONONITRATE (VITAMIN B1), RIBOFLAVIN (VITAMIN B2), FOLIC
ACID), WHEAT GLUTEN, SUGAR, YEAST, SOYBEAN OIL, SALT,
ETHOXYLATED MONO-AND DIGLYCERIDES, CALCIUM PROPIONATE
(PRESERVATIVE), CALCIUM SULFATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE,
SOY LECITHIN, POTASSIUM IODATE. CINNAMON GLAZE: SOYBEAN
OIL, SUGAR, CINNAMON, VEGETABLE MONQ-AND DIGLYCERIDES,
SALT, NATURAL FLAVORS, BETA CAROTENE (COLOR), VITAMIN A
PALMITATE ADDED. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk,
Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe
food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual
label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated
January 2020. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided
by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in
any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on
as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 3 each (82.21g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 210
% Daily Value *
Total Fat 9g 14%
Saturated Fat 2g 10%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat nia
MonoUnsat Fat nia
Cholesterol 105mg 35%
Sodium 290mg 12%
Total Carbohydrate 26g 9%
Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars 11g
Includes 10g Added Sugars 20%
Protein 8g 16%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 59mg 6%
Iron 1mg 6%
Potassium 115mg 3%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of faod contributes to a daily diet, 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:.’iapps.gfs.com/doc!desktop/index.htmI#iproduct_detaiIs?productld=667462&quantity=0&fr0mPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020

Land O Lakes Macaroni & Cheese Entree, Whole Grain, Frozen, 5

Lb Bag, 6/Case

applications.

Case (6/5 Pound Bag)

Online Ordering

ltem Number: 527582 &
These whole grain macaroni and cheese pouches are useful in a variety of

Nutrition

Based On: = AP EntreeMac S;‘Chs,"v;G’rairi,'L'dl:m; Rounding: On

Ingredients

Cooked Enriched Whole Grain Pasta (water, whole durum wheat flour,
semolina, egg whites, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamin mononitrate,
riboflavin, folic acid), Reduced Sodium Reduced Fat American Cheese
[cultured pasteurized milk and skim milk, contains less than 2% of salt,
potassium phosphate, sodium phosphate, lactic acid, sorbic acid
(preservative), annatto and oleoresin paprika (color), vitamin A
palmitate, enzymes), Water, Maltodextrin, Contains Less Than 2% of
Natural Flavor, Butter (cream, salt), Salt, Food Starch - Modified,
Xanthan Gum. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: Egg, Milk, Wheat.
Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the
product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February 2020.
This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-
party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way
created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a
courtesy and for infarmational purposes only. GFS in no way
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.afs.com/experience/resources/great-for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/527582_SLE.pdf (4,2019)

Nutrition Facts

0.67 cup (170.1g)

Serving Size

Amount Per Serving

Calories 280

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 11g 17%
Saturated Fat 5g 25%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat Og nla
MonaoUnsat Fat Og nla

Cholesterol 25mg 8%

Sodium 670mg 28%

Total Carbohydrate 29g 10%
Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars 6g

Includes N/A Added Sugars nia

Protein 17g 34%

\m—o%

Calcium 400mg 40%

Iron 1.08mg 6%

Potassium n/a 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https://apps.gfs.com/doc/desktop/index.html#/product_details?productld=527582&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch

12



3/30/2020 Online Ordering

Idahoan Dried Mashed Potatoes, Shelf-Stable, 26 0z Bag,
12/Case

ltem Number: 241921 & (&
These dehydrated mashed potatoes with vitamin C are sourced from peeled
trimmed, 100 percent Idaho potatoes.

Case (12/26 Ounce Bag) 20

Nutrition 6er(/{ﬂ0ll 1S ZQ [

Based On: A;MPmétato,Mashed:Real.m(;ary=3/8 c Rounding:

Ingredients ngn
For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Idahoan Foods, N Utrltio n Fa Cts
phone: 208-542-3700/web page: www.idahoanfoodservice.com. Serving Size 0.25 cup (23g)

Please reference manufacturer number: 2970022313. Prior to
consuming the product, individuals with severe faod allergies should
confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Calories 80
Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March 2019. This
ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-party

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value *

praduct manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created Jokui et 1 %
or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy Saturated Fat Og 0%
and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the Trans Fat Og
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES PolyUnsat. Fat nla
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MonoUnsat Fat =
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE e =
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Sl :
Sodium 310mg 13%
Total Carbohydrate 17g 6%
Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes N/A Added Sugars nla
Protein 2g 4%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 20mg 2%
Iron 0.36mg 2%
Potassium n/a 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:h’apps.gfs.com!docldesktoplindex.htmI#!product_detaiIs?productld=241 921&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch

1/2



3/30/2020 Online Ordering
Wild Mike's Cheese Pizza Slices, 5.49 Ounce, Frozen, 5.49 Ounce,

90 Ct Package, 1/Case
ltem Number: 765080 & ()
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Nutrition

Based On: | AP Pizza, Chs, WGrain, Slcd, Wild Mike's | Rounding: on |

Ingredients wgn
For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: SA Piazza & N Utrlti o n FaCts
Associates, phone: 503-657-3123. Manufacturer number: 20211, Prior Serving Size 1 Slc (156q)
to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the Sy
product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated December 2019, Calories 360
This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third- P
party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way
created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a TomirarTTy 2%
courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way Saturated Fat 8g 40%
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO Trans Fat Og
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF PolyUnsat, Fat nia
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE MonoUnsat Fat A
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.
Cholesterol 30mg 10%
Sodium 510mg 21%
Total Carbohydrate 34g 1%
Fiber 3g 12%
Total Sugars 4g
Includes N/A Added Sugars nla
Protein 20g 40%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 500mg 50%
Iron 1.8mg 10%
Potassium n/a 0%
* The % Dalily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:.f.fapps.gfs.com/doc/desktoplindex.htmI#/product_detaiIs?productfd=765080&quantity=0&fromPage=%ZFsearch

1/2



3/30/2020

Online Ordering

Tasty Brands Jumbo Cheese Ravioli Pasta, Whole Grain, Frozen,
1.23 Ounce, 24.91 Lb Bag, 1/Case

Item Number: 232950

Nutrition

Case (1/24.91 Pound Bag)

a5

Based On: | AP

Ingredients

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Tasty Brands,
phone: 516-938-4588. Please reference manufacturer number:
00804WG. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severa
food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual
label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated March
2020. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the
third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any
way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as
a courtesy and for infarmational purposes only. GFS in no way
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/232950_SLE pdf (4,2019)

avioll, Chs,JummbB, Wér;n,Tasty Br Rounding:

]

on |

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 3 each (107.16g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 200
% Daily Value *
Total Fat 4.5g 7%
Saturated Fat 2.5g 12%
Trans Fat Og
PaolyUnsat. Fat nja
MenoUnsat Fat nla
Cholesterol 25mg 8%
Sodium 360mg 15%
Total Carbohydrate 24g 8%
Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes N/A Added Sugars nia
Protein 15g 30%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 200mg 20%
Iron 1.08mg 6%
Potassium n/a 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you haw much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:l.’apps.gfs.com/docfdesktopﬁndex.htmI#/product_detaiIs?product[d=232950&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch

1/2



3/30/2020

Gran Sazon Refried Beans, #10, 10 Can
Sz Can, 6/Case

Nutrition

Online Ordering

ltem Number: 293962

Creating distinctive and authentic Hispanic foad requires the skilled hands of an
expert cook working with the freshest ingredients. This is Gran Sazon. Our wide
variety of products - tortillas, seasonings, marinades, salsas, and more - help to
satisfy those seeking true Hispanic food. Gran Sazon stands behind a promise
to deliver Old-World tradition combined with the latest flavor and freshness
techniques. Delight your customers with authentic Hispanic flavors and culture
... Gran Sazon!

Old-world tradition combined with premium grade beans offer an authentic Hispanic taste
in these refried beans. They are ideal as an ingredient in a wide variety of recipes or as a
side dish.

These premium refried beans are the perfect compliment to tacos or fajitas.

Fresh and ready to use straight from the packaging, these delicious refried beans save you
effort and eliminate waste in the kitchen.

The packaging is designed for efficient storage in the dry goods section of your
foodservice operaticn. Refrigerate once opened.

This item is vacuum-packed to preserve freshness and extend shelf life.

Case (6/10 Industry std CAN)

Based On: APBeansRe?r;ed. GranSaioa Rounding: [ On

Ingredients

Prepared Pinto Beans, Water, Lard, Salt. COMMON ALLERGENS
PRESENT: None. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with
severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the
actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated
November 2019, This ingredient and nutrition information was
provided by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and
was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being
passed on as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in
no way guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information
and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED
WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/293962_SLE.pdf (1,2020)

Nutrition Facts
Serving Size 0.5 cup (130g)
Amount Per Serving
Calories 140
% Daily Value *
Total Fat 2g 3%
Saturated Fat 0.5g 2%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat nia
MonoUnsat Fat nla
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 530mg 22%
Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%
Fiber 6g 24%
Total Sugars 1g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 8g 16%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 45mg 5%
Iron 2mg 1%

https:h'apps.gfs.comldocldesktoplindex.htmI#;'product_details‘?productld=293962&quantity=0&fromF’age=%2Fsearch

1/2



3/30/2020 Online Ordering

Uncle Ben's Parboiled Long Grain Brown Rice, 25 Lb Bag, 1/Bag
ltem Number: 146404 (2)

Low in fat, it is a natural source of fiber.
s Cholesterolfree

s Vegetarian

Bag (1/25 Pound Bag)

.

This fluffy, parboiled, long-grain brown rice contains 100 percent whole grains.

Nutrition \Serdmalt 1S V i I

Based On: Aﬁace,B}o;\rn Perfected,‘l/4c>‘]éckd, Rounding: EJn i

Ingredients gk
For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Mars N u trltl o n Fa Cts
Foodservice, phone: 800-432-2331/web page: Serving Size 0.25 cup (47.91g)
www.masterfoodservices.com. Please reference manufacturer
number: 12111. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with S s
severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the Calories 1 70
actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated s
June 2018. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by
the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in Tokal Fat1.59 A%
any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on Saturated Fat 0g 0%
as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way Trans Fat Og
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO PolyUnsat, Fat nia
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MonoUneat Fat T
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. s i e
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 36g 12%
Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars Og
Includes N/A Added Sugars nla
Protein 4g 8%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium n/a 0%
Iron 0.36mg 2%
Thiamin 10%
Niacin B3 20%
Folic Acid 6%
Potassium 100mg 3%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet, 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

ht{ps:.’.’apps.gfs.com/docldesktop/index.htmI#IpmductﬁdetaiIs?productld=146404&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch

1/2



3/30/2020

Nutrition

Online Ordering

Barilla Rotini Pasta, Whole Grain, 10 Lb Package, 2/Case

ltem Number: 541363 Q)

Case (2/10 Pound Package)

!

Based On: = AP Pasta, Rotini WGrain, Barilla | Rounding: | On |

Ingredients

WHOLE GRAIN DURUM WHEAT FLOUR. COMMON ALLERGENS
PRESENT: WHEAT. MAY CONTAIN: EGG. Prior to consuming the
product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the
ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and
Ingredient statement updated June 2017. This ingredient and nutrition
information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer
and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The
information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational
purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or
completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR
IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

5?08_% pasla. = fc cothec/

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2 oz (564g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 180

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 1.5g 2%

Saturated Fat Og 0%

Trans Fat Og

PolyUnsat. Fat nia
MonoUnsat Fat nia
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carbohydrate 39g 13%
Fiber 6g 24%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes N/A Added Sugars nla
Protein 8g 16%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium n/a 0%
Iron 3.6mg 20%
Phosphorous 25%
Magnesium 20%
Potassium n/a 0%

* The % Dalily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories

a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:llapps.gfs.com.fdoc.’desktop.'index.html#,’product_details?productId=541 363&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch

1/2



3/30/2020

Kitchen Essentials Rotini Pasta, 10 Lb

Bag, 2/Case

napkins.

Online Ordering

- - g

KITCHEN

ESSENTIALS’

ltem Number: 635511 ()
Kitchen Essentials is a collection of dependable and econemically-priced food
service basics. This brand contains products such as canned fruits and
vegetables, budget-friendly ingredients and disposable takeout containers and

* Enjoy a sublte, nutty flavor with these reliable and versatile spiral-shaped rotini noodles
made from durum wheat.

« Tightly twisted rotini is designed to hold a variety of sauces. Pair this pasta with pesto,
carbonara or tomato-based sauces.

« Use this as a center-of-plate option, or make it the base for a cold pasta salad.

« This product contains zero grams trans fat.

» Bulk packaging creates less waste when serving large groups.

« This pasta comes in 10-pound bags, two per case.

Case (2/10 Pound Bag)

Nutrition 0?03 (ﬁ/lg ID@SIQZL = Z?c C’@ﬁ’ézc:/

Baaed Qi AP PE'Sft‘iRmleE Rounding: ‘on

Ingredients

Durum Wheat Semolina, durum wheat flour, niacin, iron (ferrous
sulfate), thiamin mononitrate, ribeflavin, folic acid. COMMON
ALLERGENS PRESENT: Wheat. Prior to consuming the praduct,
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient
information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient
statement updated February 2019, This ingredient and nutrition
information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer
and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The
information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational
purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or
completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR
IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 2 oz (56g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 200

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 1g 2%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat Og nla
MonoUnsat Fat Og nla
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium Omg 0%
Total Carhohydrate 42g 14%
Fiber 2g 8%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 7g 14%
\a'itarnirslim;‘a_m{,
Calcium 10mg 1%
Iron 2mg 1%
Potassium 130mg 4%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you haw much a nutrient in
a serving of foad contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:/fapps.gfs.com/doc/desktop/index.htmi#/product_details?productld=635511 &quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch

1/2



3/30/2020 Online Ordering

Redpack Spaghetti Sauce, with Spices, Fully Prepared, #10, 10
Can Sz Can, 6/Case

Item Number: 852759 & Q@) @)
This spaghetti sauce made from Midwestern-grown tomatoes has a smooth
texture and rich flavor with an Italian spice blend.

Case (6/10 Industry std CAN)

et
{=]

Nutrition e WQ Sng
oo J d

Brsad On: APSauCeSPEQheﬂl Redpaﬂcﬁl:“; Rounding: NOn

Ingredients g
Tomato concentrate (water, tomatao paste), salt, sugar, canola ail, dried N u trltl o n Fa Cts
onion, spices, dried garlic, citric acid, dehydrated parsley, natural flavor. Serving Size 1.2 oz (34q)
COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: NONE. Prior to consuming the
product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the PR Rer2ying
ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Calories 1 5
Ingredient statement updated January 2020. This ingredient and i Vs
nutrition information was provided by the third-party product
manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or Total Fat 0 s
verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and Saturated Fat 0g 0%
for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the Trans Fat Og
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES PolyUnsat. Fat nla
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF NonaUnest Fat =
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet: i b 0%
https:/apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/great-for- Sodlum10mg o
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/852759_SLE.pdf (1,2020) Total Carbohydrate 3g 1%
Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars 2g
Includes N/A Added Sugars nla
Protein 1g 2%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 7mg 1%
Iron n/a 0%
Potassium 105mg 3%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of faod contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:l/apps.gfs.comldocldesktopfindex.htmi#lproduct_detaiIs?productld=852759&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch

1/2



3/30/2020 Online Ordering

Smucker's Breakfast Syrup, Cup, 1.4 Fl 0z Each, 100/Case

Item Number: 425700 Q&)

For more than a century, Smucker's has been providing families with quality
products they trust and prefer both at and away from home. Provide your
customer with the sweet, great taste of Smucker's Breakfast Syrup avaliable in
1.4 oz portion control cups. Great for on the table or on the go use.

» Packaging designed to provide the freshest possible product. Each cup has
manufacturing information for tracebility.

+ Rectangular plastic cup and bold, appealing graphics give a great table presence -
especially with a tabletop caddy.

+ Kosher

Case (100/1.4 Fluid Ounce Each)

Nutrition

Based On: APSyrupPancakeBreakfastSmuckers Rounding: On

Ingredients L
Corn Syrup, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Water, Salt, Caramel Color, N u trltl o n Fa Cts
Natural and Artificial Flavors. COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None. Serving Size 1 each (39.69g)
Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies
should canfirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the s
product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February 2020. Calories 1 1 0
This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third- T
party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way
created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed onas a ol iy Ok
courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way Salurated Fat 0g 0%
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO Trans Fat Og
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF PolyUnsat, Fat i
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE MonoUnsat Fat A
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 20mg 1%
Total Carbohydrate 29g 10%
Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 22g
Includes 22g Added Sugars 44%
Protein Og 0%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium n/a 0%
Iron nfa 0%
Potassium n/a 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you haw much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet, 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice,

https:h‘apps.gfs.comldoc/desktopﬁndex.htmI#;'product_detaiIs‘?productld=425?00&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch 1/2



3/30/2020 Online Ordering
Simplot Gem Tater Puffs, Frozen, 5 Lb Each, 6/Case
ltem Number: 231141 §@ @)
These versatile tater tots contain no fillers or binders, can be baked or fried, and
are an ideal alternative to french fries or mashed potatoes.
« Contains zero grams trans fat
Case (6/5 Pound Each) 214
Nutrition
Based On: | AP Potato, Tater Gems/Tots, Simplot | Rounding: | On |
Ingredients i
For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Simplot Foads, N Utrlt ion FaCtS
phone: 800-572-7783, www.simplotfoods.com. Please reference Serving Size 2.52 oz (71q)

manufacturer number: 4189, Prior to consuming the product,
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient
information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient
statement updated December 2019. This ingredient and nutrition
information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer
and/or supplier and was not in any way created or verified by GFS. The
informaticn is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational
purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or
completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR
IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED.,
Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.qgfs.com/experience/resources/great-for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/231141_SLE pdf {1,2020)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 140
% Daily Value *
Total Fat 7g 1%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat, Fat nla
MonoUnsat Fat nla
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 190mg 8%
Total Carbohydrate 16g 5%
Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars Og
Includes Og Added Sugars 0%
Protein 1g 2%
Vitamin D nia 0%
Calcium nla 0%
Iron 0.4mg 2%
Potassium 230mg 7%

a day is used for general nutrition advice.

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you haw much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories

htips://apps.gfs.com/doc/desktop/index.htm #/product_details?productld=231141 &quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch

1/2



3/30/2020 Online Ordering

Foster Farms Honey Crunchy-Battered Turkey Corn Dogs, Mini,
without Stick, .67 Ounce, Frozen, 0.67 Oz Each, 239/Case

Itern Number: 337640
Mini turkey franks are dipped in a honey sweetened batter to provide a reduced
fat alternative to traditional fried foods. These corn dogs are fried in vegetable
oil and may be baked, fried, microwaved, or roller grilled for added versatility.

« Consistent sizing for portion control and reduced waste

« Contains zero grams trans fat

Case (239/0.67 Ounce Each)

=
Nutrition é pe Serding Si2€
J [
Based On: AP Mini Turkey Corn Dags, FC, .67 oz ea Rounding: : On i

Ingredients ngw
TURKEY FRANK INGREDIENTS: MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, N u trltl o n FaCtS
WATER, SALT, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF CORN SYRUP SOLIDS, Serving Size 4 each (76g)
POTASSIUM LACTATE, POTASSIUM ACETATE, SPICES, SODIUM
PHOSPHATE, SODIUM DIACETATE, FLAVORINGS, SODIUM S
ERYTHORBATE, SODIUM NITRITE.BATTER INGREDIENTS: WATER, Calories 220
ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, S —
IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR,
YELLOW CORN FLOUR, ENRICHED DEGERMED YELLOW GORN MEAL TomiFerisg i
(YELLOW CORN MEAL, NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONGNITRATE, Saturated Fat 4g 20%
RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE Trans Fat Og
FOLLOWING: SOY FLOUR, LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PolyUnsal, Fat B
PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM BICARBONATE), SOYBEAN OIL, SALT, EGG ManoUnsat Fat e
YOLK, POTATO FLOUR, DRIED HONEY, EGG WHITE, ARTIFICIAL
FLAVOR BREADING INGREDIENTS: ENRICHED WHEAT FLOUR AND st e
ENRICHED DEGERMED YELLOW CORN MEAL (BOTH ENRICHED WITH Sodlum 530mg 22%
NIACIN, IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), Total Carbohydrate 18g 6%
SUGAR, MODIFIED CORN STARCH, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF THE Fiber Og 0%
FOLLOWING: LEAVENING (SODIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, SODIUM Total Sugars 49
BICARBONATE}, SOY FLOUR, NONFAT MILK, SALT, EGG YOLK, SODIUM Includes WA Added Sugars =
CASEINATE. FRIED IN VEGETABLE OIL. COMMON ALLERGENS
PRESENT: Egg, Milk, Wheat, Soy. Prior to consuming the product, Protein 79 145
individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient Vitamin D n/a 0%
information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient Calcium 60mg 6%
statement updated February 2019. This ingredient and nutrition Iron 1.44mg 8%
information was provided by the third-party product manufacturer Boiagaiurntia 0%
and/or supplier and was nat in any way created ar verified by GFS. The
information is being passed on as a courtesy and for informational * The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in

i a serving of foad contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the accuracy or a day is used for general nutrition advice,
completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR

IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND
FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED,

https:l/apps.gfs.comidocfdesktop/index.htmI#/product_details?productld=337640&quantity=0&fromF'age=%2Fsearch

1/2



3/30/2020

Jennie-0 Turkey Entree, with Gravy, Cooked, Frozen, 7 Lb Bag,

4/Box

Online Ordering

ltem Number: 653171 &

Box (4/7 Pound Bag)

Nutrition
Based On: AP ‘I:urkey & Gravy, Preékaﬂ}lie-o . Raunding: on |
Ingredients s
For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Jennie-Q N u trltl o n Fa Cts
Foodservice, phane: 800-328-1756. Please reference manufacturer Serving Size 4.16 oz (117.93g)
number: 2862-28. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with P e Y S Y o F o ey S e |
severe foed allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the PatnL S
actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated Calories 1 20
February 2020. This ingredient and nutrition infoermation was provided o e
« Dai .
by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in 3
0,
any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on ol Rarog 8%
as a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way Saturated Fat 1.5g 8%
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO Trans Fat Og
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF PolyUnsat, Fat nla
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE Monolnsairar i
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet: = = =
https://apps.ofs.com/experience/resources/great-for- oleatar oma o
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/653171_SLE.pdf (4,2019) Sodium 520mg 22%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes N/A Added Sugars nla
Protein 18g 36%
ks Bt 2 Sl o A T SRS L i st o
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium n/a 0%
Iron 0.36mg 2%
Potassium n/a 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https://apps.gfs.com/doc/desktop/index.html#/product_details?productld=653171&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020 Online Ordering

Jennie-O Turkey Breakfast Sausage, Patties, 1.025 Ounce,
Cooked, Frozen, 10.25 Lb Case, 1/Case

ltem Number: 184970 &
No hormones added: Federal regulations prohibit the use of hormones in the
raising and production of pork or poultry.

Case (1/10.25 Pound Case) 21

Nutrition

Based On: APSausage,TGrkeyPty,akdmjjenmebw Rounding: | On

Ingredients N t rr F
For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Jennie-0, phone: u rltlon aCtS

800-328-1756. Manufacturer number: 6132. Prior to consuming the
product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the
ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and
Ingredient statement updated February 2020. This ingredient and Calories 60
nutrition information was provided by the third-party product
manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or

Serving Size 1 each (28g)

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value *

verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and TR %
for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the Saturated Fat 1g 5%
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES Trans Fat 0g
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF PolyUrsat, Fat i
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE MonoUnsat Fat "
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.afs.com/experience/resources/great-for- e i 0%
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/184970_SLE pdf (4,2019) Sodium 90mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og
Includes N/A Added Sugars nla
Protein 6g 12%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium n/a 0%
Iron 0.36mg 2%
Potassium n/a 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you haw much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

htlps:l/apps.gfs.com.’doc.’desktoplindex.htmI#.’product_detaiIs?productld=184970&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020 Online Ordering

Jennie-0 Sliced Turkey Italian Combo, Assorted, Frozen, 16 Oz
Bag, 12/Case
ltem Number: 199721 ﬁ @

Case (12/16 Ounce Bag) 18

Nutrition

Based On: | AP Turkey, Ital, Combo, Slcd, Salami, Je | Rounding:

Ingredients -
For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Jennie-0 Foods, N u trltl o n FaCtS
Inc., phone: 800-328-1756. Please reference manufacturer number: Serving Size 3 0z (85.05q)
2096-12. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food
allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label b
of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated February Calories 1 40
2020. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the bty Vet
third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any
way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as i s WAk
a courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way Saturated Fat 2.5g 13%
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO Trans Fat Og
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF PolyUnsat, Fat e
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE MonoUnsat Fat =
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.qgfs.com/experience/resources/great-for- Chelestavol omy s
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/199721 SLE.pdf (4,2019) Sodium 550mg 23%
Total Carbohydrate 2g 1%
Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars 0g
Includes N/A Added Sugars nla
Protein 12g 24%
| Bt AN it MM BN My o SN et e ]|
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 60mg 6%
Iron 1.08mg 6%
Potassium n/a 0%
* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https://apps.gfs.com/doc/desktop/index.htmi#/praduct_details?productid=199721 &quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020

Online Ordering

Jennie-0 Oven Roasted Sliced Turkey Breast, White Meat, .5
Ounce, Frozen, 16 Oz Package, 12/Case

ltem Number: 244190 &

This turkey breast is sliced and may be used in a variety of applications.

Case (12/16 Ounce Package)

Nutrition
Based On; KPTurkey, Brs “on
Ingredients -
For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Jennie-0, phone: N Utrltl o n Fa Cts
800-328-1756. Manufacturer number: 2099. Prior to consuming the Serving Size 6 Slc (85.05g)

product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the
ingredient information on the actual label of the product. Nutrition and
Ingredient statement updated February 2020. This ingredient and
nutrition information was provided by the third-party product
manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way created or
verified by GFS. The information is being passed on as a courtesy and
for informational purposes only. GFS in no way guarantees the
accuracy or completeness of this information and NO WARRANTIES
ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
https://apps.afs.com/experience/resources/great-for-
schaols/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/244190_SLE pdf (4,2019)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value *

Total Fat 4.5g 7%
Saturated Fat 1g 5%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat nla
ManoUnsat Fat nla

Cholesterol 45mg 15%

Sodium 370mg 15%

Total Carbohydrate Og 0%
Fiber Og 0%
Total Sugars Og

Includes N/A Added Sugars nia

Protein 17g 34%

Vitamin D n/a 0%

Calcium n/a 0%

Iron 0.36mg 2%

Potassium n/a 0%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of foed contributes to a daily diet, 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:h’apps.gfs.comldoc/desktoplindex.htmI#lproduct_details?productld=2441 S0&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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3/30/2020

Kitchen Essentials Yellow Corn Tortilla
Chips, Round, Whole Grain, Bulk, 1.5
..... i PERTEe Lb Bag' SICaSe

Online Ordering

...~ Ay
ESSENTIALS'

Item Number: 163020

Case (5/1.5 Pound Bag)

Nutrition

_— : Kitchen Essentials is a collection of dependable and economically-priced food
service basics. This brand contains products such as canned fruits and
vegetables, budget-friendly ingredients and disposable takeout containers and
napkins.

Stone ground yellow carn is fried in pure vegetable oil to make these authentic Mexican-
style round tortilla chips hoasting delightfully crispy taste and texture,

Strict attention to moisture and oil content are what give these chips the crispy-crunch of
those from a fryer. Serve them as a giveaway appetizer with salsa, a tradition of many
Hispanic-style restaurants.

These chips are strong and durable enough to hold generous portions of fillings, including
salsas, bean dips and cheese dips.

Crush these chips and use them as a topping to give your salad or baked casserole some
extra crunch.

This product contains zero grams trans fat,

These chips come in 1.5-pound bags, five per case.

Based On: | AP Chip, Tortilla, Yel, Rnd, Wrain, KE |

Ingredients

Whole Grain Yellow Corn treated with Lime, Vegetable il (Contains
one or more of the following: Soybean Gil, Corn Oil), Water, Salt, TBHQ
and Citric Acid (used as a preservative). COMMON ALLERGENS
PRESENT: None. Prior ta consuming the product, individuals with
severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the
actual label of the product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated
October 2018. This ingredient and nutrition information was provided

Rounding: | 5?.”

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 1 oz (28g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 130

% Daily Value *

by the third-party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in
any way created or verified by GFS. The information is being passed on
as a courtesy and for informational purposes cnly. GFS in no way
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec shest:
https://apps.gfs.com/experience/resources/qgreat-for-
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/163020_SLE.pdf (12,2018)

https:h'apps.gfs.com/doc/desktoplindex.html#lproduct_details?productld= 163020&quantity=0&fromPage=%2F search

Total Fat 4.5g

7%

Saturated Fat 0.5

2%

Trans Fat Og

PolyUnsat. Fat 3g nla

MonoUnsat Fat 2g nla
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 100mg 4%
Total Carbohydrate 20g T%

Fiber 2g 8%

Total Sugars 0g

Includes N/A Added Sugars nia

Protein 2g 4%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 40mg 4%
Iron 0.36mg 2%
Potassium n/a 0%

12



3/30/2020

Online Ordering

FRIES WEDGE 10CUT 6-5# SIMPL
ltem Number: 446673 & @)%

Case (6/5 Pound Bag)

M
-
>

Nutrition
Based On: | AP Fries, Wedge, 10cut, Simplot Infinity | Rounding: | On
Ingredients o
For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Simplot Foads, N Utrlt’ o n Fa Cts
phone: 800-572-7783. Manufacturer number: 10071179036333. Prior Serving Size 2.8 oz (799)

to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies
should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the
product. Nutrition and Ingredient statement updated December 2019.
This ingredient and nutrition information was provided by the third-
party product manufacturer and/or supplier and was not in any way
created or verified by GFS. The infarmation is being passed on as a
courtesy and for informational purposes only. GFS in no way
guarantees the accuracy or completeness of this information and NO
WARRANTIES ARE MADE OR IMPLIED; ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE
EXPRESSLY EXCLUDED. Click here for K12 spec sheet:
h__t’t;ﬁ[@g;@&gfs.com[expefiencegresources[great-for—
schools/files/child-nutrition-labels/pdfs/446673_SLE.pdf (1,2020)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 110

% Daily Value *
Total Fat 3.5g 5%
Saturated Fat Og 0%
Trans Fat Og
PolyUnsat. Fat nla
MonoUnsat Fat nla
Cholesterol Omg 0%
Sodium 230mg 10%
Total Carbohydrate 19g 6%
Fiber 1g 4%
Total Sugars Og
Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%
Protein 2g 4%
Vitamin D n/a 0%
Calcium 10mg 1%
Iron 0.7mg 4%
Potassium 370mg 1%

* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in
a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories
a day is used for general nutrition advice.

https:l/apps.gfs.com.’docfdesktoplindex.htmi#/product__details?productld=446673&quantity=0&fromPage=%2Fsearch
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